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21-01626 10/20/21 MCCOR005 MCCORMICK TAYLOR                                         B
  28 TAP Grant - Final Design Phase       5,895.84  5-01-90-002-711           B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         R        01/01/25 02/12/25                         
 
22-00564 04/06/22 NEWJE020 NEW JERSEY LEGAL                                         B
  42 Processing of Emails                 1,219.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        01/31/25 02/05/25          146617         
 
23-01587 11/02/23 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 FERRULE/STOPS 1/8", MINI BOLT           32.15  5-01-90-002-711           B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         R        11/02/23 01/30/25          722879         
 
24-00662 05/03/24 HOLYN005 HOLY NAME EMS                                            B
   5 4th Qtr EMS Contract                 6,250.00  4-01-25-260-063           B CONTRACT WITH HOLY NAME HOSPITAL         R        05/08/24 01/29/25          2024-E-04      
 
24-00860 06/05/24 MOTOROL8 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC                                    
   1 Radios for Police Reserve           12,500.00  C-04-24-687-009           B RADIOS FOR POLICE RESERVES               R        06/05/24 02/12/25                         
                                            220.56  C-04-24-687-010           B SECTION 20                               
       NJ State Contract 83909 
                                         12,720.56 
 
24-01470 09/27/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &                                
   1 LUB - Housing Element                  490.70  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        09/27/24 02/03/25          234952         
       Redevelopment Meeting 
       6.11.24 
 
24-01559 10/15/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &                                
   1 Attorney Svcs - LUB                    303.90  304 3                     P 324 MAIN ST                              R        10/15/24 02/03/25          234952         
       Emerson Veteran Housing 
       324 Main St 
       B304 L3 
 
24-01593 10/18/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &                                
   1 Legal Services - LUB                   972.40  1005 2                    P 14 CONGRESS RD                           R        10/18/24 02/03/25          234952         
       Wesley & Jenell Rebisz 
       14 Congress Rd 
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24-01593 10/18/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &     Continued
       Inv #234952 
 
24-01596 10/18/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &                                
   1 Legal Svcs - LUB                       227.50  406 15                    P 64 DYER AVE                              R        10/18/24 02/03/25          230103         
       64 Dyer Ave 
       B406 L15 
 
24-01624 10/25/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &                                
   1 Legal Svcs - LUB                     1,637.10  1101 504                  P 436 OLD HOOK RD                          R        10/25/24 02/03/25          234952         
       Family Promise 
       436 Old Hook Rd 
       B1101 L5.04 
 
24-01734 11/15/24 CQFLU005 CQ FLUENCY                                                
   1 Interpretation Services                397.65  4-01-43-490-096           B INTERPRETER                              R        11/15/24 02/03/25          IC126454       
       October 2024 
 
24-01746 11/15/24 VALL3    VALLEY MEDICAL GROUP/OHS                                  
   1 2024 3rd Qtr DOT Testing               198.00  4-01-26-290-150           B OSHA REQUIREMENTS/NJPDES                 R        11/15/24 02/03/25          965864C5622    
 
24-01799 12/03/24 HELM     HELM INC                                                  
   1 Software License                       750.00  4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        12/03/24 02/12/25                         
 
24-01852 12/10/24 SHARE005 SHARE CORP                                                
   1 Shop Supplies                          365.00  4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        12/10/24 01/30/25          288413         
 
24-01869 12/10/24 CHASA005 CHASAN LAMPARELLO MALLON &                                
   1 2024 LUB Retainer                    4,000.00  4-01-21-180-027           B BOARD ATTORNEY                           R        12/10/24 02/03/25                         
 
24-01895 12/17/24 BENSH005 BEN SHAFFER RECREATION, INC                               
   1 ADA Freedom Swing Ackerman PK        1,248.48  4-01-26-310-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        12/17/24 02/12/25                         
 
24-01914 12/20/24 SEVER005 SEVERE STRUCTURES, LLC                                    
   1 Housing Rehab Project               15,850.00  T-15-00-830-001           B RESERVE FOR HT EXPENDITURES              R        12/20/24 02/06/25                         
       EMRSN-2403 
       Res 266-24 
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24-01940 12/24/24 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 brine pump                             850.12  4-01-26-290-098           B ROCK SALT & SAND                         R        12/24/24 02/03/25          9353036701     
 
24-01953 12/24/24 VERAL    V E RALPH & SON INC                                       
   1 Defib Pads for EVAC                    423.20  4-01-25-260-048           B SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT                       R        12/24/24 02/03/25          110713         
 
24-01955 12/30/24 SEKAS005 SEKAS LAW                                                B
   2 Independent Hearing Officer          8,500.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        12/30/24 02/12/25          18712          
 
25-00014 01/09/25 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 trailer part                            82.73  4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/09/25 01/29/25          9341108232     
   2 bolts                                   23.86  4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/09/25 01/29/25          9341108240     
   3 bolts                                   11.93  4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/09/25 01/29/25          9353782791     
                                            118.52 
 
25-00019 01/09/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for EVAC                       88.13  4-01-25-260-048           B SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT                       R        01/09/25 02/03/25          1TCD-CYJJ-N4MY 
   2 Supplies for EVAC                       89.75  4-01-25-260-048           B SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT                       R        01/09/25 02/03/25          1RG6-6F9M-JGGR 
                                            177.88 
 
25-00031 01/09/25 DEMAR020 DEMAREST ATHELTIC ASSOCIATION                             
   1 2024 Soccer Schedule                   211.53  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        01/09/25 01/29/25          2024-04        
 
25-00044 01/09/25 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 ups                                    266.81  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        01/09/25 02/03/25          9362503964     
 
25-00049 01/09/25 TYCO     TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL                                       
   1 ANIMAL CONTROL DEC 2024                850.00  4-01-27-340-000           B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES                  R        01/09/25 02/07/25                         
 
25-00071 01/13/25 NORTH005 NORTHWEST BERGEN REGIONAL HEAL                           B
   3 2025 Public Health Contract          5,366.00  5-01-27-330-129           B HEALTH ACT O/E                           R        01/13/25 02/07/25          25-014         
       February 2025 
 
25-00074 01/15/25 ORGAN    ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY                                
   1 5-8 River Rock                       2,800.00  4-01-26-290-140           B STONE & PATCH                            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          264855         
 
25-00076 01/15/25 ORGAN    ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY                                
   1 WT Sweepings                           940.00  T-14-00-820-004           B RECYCLING                                R        01/15/25 01/31/25          264696         
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25-00081 01/15/25 PUMPING  PUMPING SERVICES, INC.                                    
   1 Training for Pump Watch System       1,334.66  C-04-22-656-001           B CINDY LANE PUMP STATION IMP              R        01/15/25 01/31/25          1148814        
 
25-00087 01/15/25 ORGAN    ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY                                
   1 Wood Chips                             220.00  T-14-00-820-004           B RECYCLING                                R        01/15/25 01/31/25          264854         
 
25-00089 01/15/25 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 saftey harness                         226.19  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/15/25 02/05/25          9369862728     
 
25-00090 01/15/25 CRUIS    CRUISIN' MUSIC                                            
   1 Repair Remote Starter                  500.00  5-01-25-255-025           B MV REPAIRS & SERVICE                     R        01/15/25 02/12/25                         
 
25-00095 01/15/25 JESCO    JESCO, INC.                                               
   1 RAD CAP                                 26.61  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/15/25 02/03/25          GA1860         
 
25-00098 01/15/25 ORGAN    ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY                                
   1 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          261357         
   2 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          261728         
   3 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          261768         
   4 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          261845         
   5 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          262397         
   6 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          262400         
   7 Vegetative Waste November 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          262461         
   8 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          262757         
   9 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          262770         
  10 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          262825         
  11 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          263355         
  12 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          263356         
  13 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          263820         
  14 Vegetative Waste December 2024         432.00  4-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          264326         
                                          6,048.00 
 
25-00104 01/15/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Legal Notices - LUB                     74.00  205 6                     P 105 PASCACK AVE                          R        01/15/25 02/03/25          10864638       
       105 Pascack Ave 
   2 Legal Notices - LUB                     70.48  101 13                    P 82 VIVIAN AVE                            R        01/15/25 02/03/25          10846672       
       82 Vivian Ave 
   3 Legal Notices - LUB                     71.36  1019 10                   P 124 ROSS AVE                             R        01/15/25 02/03/25          10846703       
       124 Ross Ave 
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25-00104 01/15/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY    Continued
   4 Legal Notices - LUB                     72.24  728 5                     P 216 RANDOLPH AVE                         R        01/15/25 02/03/25          10846724       
       216 Randolph Ave 
   5 Reorg Notice                            51.12  4-01-21-180-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        01/15/25 02/03/25          10865192       
                                            339.20 
 
25-00108 01/15/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 STENO NOTEBOOK, KLEENEX                 54.69  5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        01/15/25 01/31/25          251708160      
 
25-00111 01/27/25 STAT3    STATE LINE FIRE & SAFETY INC                              
   1 295sls Repair                          299.60  4-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/30/25          139322         
 
25-00112 01/27/25 PA       P & A AUTO PARTS                                          
   1 filter                                   7.77  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          255524         
   2 filter                                   8.30  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          255524         
   3 FILTER                                  10.60  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000139     
   4 BRAKE PARTS                            457.90  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000131     
   5 filter                                  10.60  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000159     
   6 BRAKE PARTS                            333.33  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000180     
   7 CREEPER                                149.73  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000154     
   8 ALTERNATOR                             625.00  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000236     
   9 BATTERY                                295.90  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000322     
  10 DEF                                     39.36  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000374     
  11 SPARK PLUGS                             75.24  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          652-000584     
                                          2,013.73 
 
25-00114 01/27/25 TRIUS    TRIUS, INC.                                               
   1 Sweeper Gauge                           58.35  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 02/05/25          SI110242       
   2 shipping                                14.96  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 02/05/25          SI110242       
                                             73.31 
 
25-00115 01/27/25 SUP03    SUPERIOR DISTRIBUTORS                                     
   1 brake parts                             69.64  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 02/03/25          250150126      
 
25-00116 01/27/25 BOROPKR  BOROUGH OF PARK RIDGE                                     
   1 2025 Pistol Range Interlocal         8,500.00  5-01-25-240-070           B RANGE FEES                               R        01/27/25 01/30/25                         
 
25-00118 01/27/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 General Engineering - Dec 2024       1,269.00  4-01-20-165-028           B ENGINEER FEES                            R        01/27/25 01/30/25          2405764        
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25-00120 01/27/25 MGL01    MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS                                    
   1 Laser PO/Vouchers                    1,338.00  5-01-20-130-023           B PRINTING                                 R        01/27/25 01/31/25          212072         
   2 Freight                                103.00  5-01-20-130-023           B PRINTING                                 R        01/27/25 01/31/25          212072         
                                          1,441.00 
 
25-00121 01/27/25 AMERI010 AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL FLAGS                               
   1 Mourning Bunting                       103.97  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 02/13/25          092685         
 
25-00122 01/27/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                       184.72  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/30/25          1YKG-TX11-W1DQ 
 
25-00126 01/27/25 ATLSA    ATLANTIC SALT, INC.                                       
   1 Untreated Rock Salt                  3,945.52  5-01-26-290-098           B ROCK SALT & SAND                         R        01/27/25 01/30/25          INV099488      
 
25-00127 01/27/25 CRAFT    PETROCHOICE                                               
   1 hyd oil                                419.83  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          51789294       
   2 Delivery Fee                            25.00  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 01/31/25          51789294       
                                            444.83 
 
25-00128 01/27/25 ULTIM005 ULTIMATE TEAM OUTFITTERS LLC                              
   1 Custom Tees - Soccer                   184.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        01/27/25 02/05/25          2409           
 
25-00130 01/27/25 FLYNN005 FLYNN'S DELICATESSEN                                      
   1 1/19-1/20 Snow Storm Meals             125.00  5-01-26-290-026           B MEALS                                    R        01/27/25 01/31/25                         
 
25-00132 01/27/25 APPR     APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES INC                            
   1 Oxygen D Refill                         19.00  5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES                R        01/27/25 01/31/25          58234          
   2 Oxygen D Refill                         19.00  5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES                R        01/27/25 01/31/25          58280          
                                             38.00 
 
25-00133 01/27/25 NJSAC    NJ ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE                              
   1 2025 Dues                              275.00  5-01-25-240-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        01/27/25 01/30/25                         
       Mark Savino 
 
25-00135 01/27/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Award 2025 Prfoessional Svcs            72.16  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        01/27/25 01/30/25          10938374       
 
25-00136 01/27/25 QUADI005 QUADIENT, INC                                             
   1 Meter Rental & Maintenance           2,673.17  5-01-20-120-090           B RENTAL-LEASE PURCHASES                   R        01/27/25 01/30/25          61662783       
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25-00136 01/27/25 QUADI005 QUADIENT, INC                  Continued
       Contract # 757621 
       Postage A/C 8023232 
 
25-00137 01/27/25 RACHL    RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO                                  
   1 Red Dyed ULSD                          715.34  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        01/27/25 01/30/25          422809         
   2 Federal Lust Tax                         0.29  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        01/27/25 01/30/25          422809         
   3 No Lead Plus Gas                     4,046.37  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        01/27/25 01/30/25          422990         
   4 Federal Lust Tax                         1.89  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        01/27/25 01/30/25          422990         
                                          4,763.89 
 
25-00139 01/27/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for EFD                        45.98  C-04-24-688-005           B FIRE ENGINE                              R        01/27/25 02/12/25          1JYX-YH6N-KMHY 
 
25-00140 01/27/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES                                
   1 Ice Melt In Shakers                     63.88  5-01-26-290-098           B ROCK SALT & SAND                         R        01/27/25 01/30/25          09040130021    
 
25-00141 01/27/25 JOSEP010 JOSEPHINE M BIAGINI & ASSOC                               
   1 Hearing Transcript                     684.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        01/27/25 02/05/25          19074          
 
25-00150 01/27/25 SIGSA005 SIG SAUER ACADEMY                                         
   1 Firearms Training Class                690.00  5-01-25-240-042           B TRAINING COSTS EDUCATION                 R        01/27/25 01/30/25                         
       Sgt Bova 
       PO Croal 
 
25-00151 01/27/25 SCHULTZ  SCHULTZ FORD                                              
   1 light & lens                           124.34  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        01/27/25 02/05/25          681924         
 
25-00152 01/27/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Affirming Civil Rights Policy           80.96  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        01/27/25 01/30/25          10948423       
 
25-00153 01/27/25 MGL01    MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS                                    
   1 Dater for Bldg Dept                     86.00  5-01-22-195-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        01/27/25 02/03/25          212402         
 
25-00155 01/27/25 LYNNPEAV LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY                                       
   1 Blood Alcohol Kits                      27.00  5-01-90-002-747           B DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT RESERVE        R        01/27/25 02/03/25                         
   2 Shipping                                15.00  5-01-90-002-747           B DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT RESERVE        R        01/27/25 02/03/25                         
                                             42.00 
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25-00164 02/04/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for Police                    158.61  5-01-25-240-069           B WEAPONS/AMMUNITION                       R        02/04/25 02/05/25          137X-VLYG-3VFL?
 
25-00165 02/04/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                       305.20  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/04/25 02/05/25          1D34-GJQX-WLWV 
 
25-00167 02/04/25 WORLD005 WORLD INSURANCE ASSOCIATES LLC                            
   1 VFIS Accident & Sickness Renew       5,779.24  5-01-90-001-602           B Transfer to New Bank                     R        02/04/25 02/05/25          320078         
       Additional Endorsement 
 
25-00169 02/04/25 BERLG    BERGEN CTY LEAGUE OF MUNIC                                
   1 2025 Dues                              150.00  5-01-20-100-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        02/04/25 02/05/25                         
 
25-00170 02/04/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                       198.17  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/04/25 02/05/25          1LXW-7HMK-39NP 
 
25-00171 02/04/25 BLOOD005 BLOODGOOD LAW ENFORCEMENT                                 
   1 Critical Combat Care                   195.00  5-01-25-240-042           B TRAINING COSTS EDUCATION                 R        02/04/25 02/12/25                         
       PO Scheidle 
 
25-00172 02/04/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                        41.89  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/04/25 02/05/25          1633-D3TW-3RPH 
 
25-00173 02/04/25 SHOP1    INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.                                
   1 Supplies for Council Meeting            62.42  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        02/04/25 02/06/25          01410229041    
 
25-00174 02/04/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Public Notices                          27.28  5-01-21-180-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/12/25          10949515       
 
25-00175 02/04/25 BCMUN    BERGEN CTY MUN CLERKS' ASSOC                              
   1 2024 Dues                              200.00  5-01-20-120-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        02/04/25 02/06/25                         
       Registration for: 
       Michelle Ryan, Acting Clerk 
        
       Triessa DeSimone, Deputy Clerk 
 
25-00178 02/04/25 CC02     C & C TIRE, INC.                                          
   1 TIRES-LT245/75RT17 FIRESTONE           297.36  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/04/25 02/07/25          111422         
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25-00179 02/04/25 GFOA6    G.F.O.A OF NEW JERSEY                                     
   1 2025 Dues - L. Roehrer                 100.00  5-01-20-130-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        02/04/25 02/04/25          300005891      
 
25-00180 02/04/25 TROPH005 TROPHY KING OF RAMSEY                                     
   1 M Graham Plaque Engraving               35.00  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        02/04/25 02/12/25          20933          
   2 Desk Plate                              25.00  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        02/04/25 02/12/25          20869          
                                             60.00 
 
25-00182 02/04/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for LUB                        16.98  5-01-21-180-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        02/04/25 02/12/25          1JG4-7W7Q-34L7 
 
25-00183 02/04/25 ROGUT    ROGUT McCARTHY LLC                                        
   1 Continuing Disclosure                  150.00  C-04-23-676-002           B SECTION 20 COSTS                         R        02/04/25 02/11/25                         
 
25-00184 02/04/25 NJSTD    NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SER                            
   1 January Dog License Fees               291.60  T-17-00-850-001           B DUE TO STATE OF NJ                       R        02/04/25 02/05/25                         
 
25-00186 02/04/25 BCPWA    BERGEN CTY PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN                             
   1 2025 BCPWA Dues                        300.00  5-01-26-290-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        02/04/25 02/05/25                         
       Perry Solimando 
       Thomas Carlos 
 
25-00187 02/04/25 PUBLI005 PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC OF NJ                                  
   1 Perry Solimando Dues M-1915             75.00  5-01-26-290-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        02/04/25 02/05/25                         
 
25-00189 02/04/25 921 GTS  LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC                                
   1 Rental of Equipment -JAN 2025           76.81  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        02/04/25 02/12/25          47827787       
 
25-00191 02/04/25 NEWCI005 NEW CITY FLORIST                                          
   1 Arrangement-Tackel(Ciolino)             72.99  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        02/04/25 02/12/25          1521043230     
 
25-00193 02/04/25 RACHL    RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO                                  
   1 Red Dyed ULSD                        1,980.87  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        02/04/25 02/07/25          423931         
   2 Federal Lust Tax                         0.75  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        02/04/25 02/07/25          423931         
                                          1,981.62 
 
25-00194 02/04/25 BOROC    BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD                                       
   1 Senior Bus Quarterly Bill              500.00  5-01-28-370-360           B SENIOR CITIZEN PROG BUDGET APPROPRIATION R        02/04/25 02/12/25                         
                                          1,000.00  4-01-28-370-360           B SENIOR CITIZEN PROG BUDGET APPROPRIATION 
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25-00194 02/04/25 BOROC    BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD            Continued
       November - December 2024 
       January 2025 
                                          1,500.00 
 
25-00196 02/04/25 DARTC    DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.                              
   1 3rd Qtr IT Services                  2,437.50  4-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                          R        02/04/25 02/06/25          7809           
                                             65.00  4-01-22-195-026           B COMPUTER REPAIR                          
                                             32.50  4-01-21-180-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            
                                          2,535.00 
 
25-00197 02/04/25 MONMO005 MONMOUTH TELECOM                                          
   1 Phone Bill - February 2025           1,966.12  5-01-31-440-000           B TELEPHONE                                R        02/04/25 02/05/25          358738         
 
25-00198 02/04/25 CELST005 C. ELSTON & ASSOCIATES, LLC                               
   1 Labor Attorney Services             13,560.00  5-01-20-155-099           B LABOR ATTORNEY                           R        02/04/25 02/07/25          7434           
       January 2025 
 
25-00199 02/04/25 TCTA1    T.C.T.A. OF BERGEN COUNTY                                 
   1 2025 Annual Dues                        75.00  5-01-20-130-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        02/04/25 02/04/25                         
       Lauren Roehrer 
       CMFO/CTC 
 
25-00201 02/04/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 2025 Reorg Meeting - BoH                10.56  5-01-27-330-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/05/25          10914653       
   2 2025 Reorg Meeting - BoH                44.08  5-01-27-330-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/05/25          10913531       
                                             54.64 
 
25-00202 02/04/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 2025 Reorg Meeting - LUB                10.56  5-01-21-180-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/12/25          10914619       
   2 2025 Reorg Meeting - LUB                44.96  5-01-21-180-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/12/25          10912808       
                                             55.52 
 
25-00203 02/04/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 2025 Various Board Meetings             75.94  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/06/25          10927107       
   2 2025 Various Board Meetings            106.31  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/04/25 02/06/25          10927145       
                                            182.25 
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25-00204 02/05/25 BRUNO005 BRUNO ASSOCIATES                                         B
   2 2025 Grant Consultant                1,950.00  5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                               R        02/05/25 02/06/25          7760           
       January 2025 
 
25-00205 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 3 HOUSE KEYS                            11.97  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729717         
 
25-00206 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 WALL CLOCK, DRYER VENT                  28.78  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729759         
 
25-00207 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 PICTURE HANG STRIPS,GROMMET KT          38.55  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729806         
 
25-00208 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 PICTURE HANG STRIPS 12 PK               13.43  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729897         
 
25-00209 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 BRSH BOWL & CADDY HOMEPRO               40.29  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729896         
 
25-00210 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 CERAMIC HTR ADJ THRMO & SCOOP          153.56  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729925         
 
25-00211 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 SCHLAGE KEY HW 250PK & SPRYPT           56.62  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          729967         
 
25-00212 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 MAIL BOX LOCK, SPONGE,CMPND             36.44  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          730000         
 
25-00213 02/05/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 CAM LOCK                                 7.67  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/05/25 02/12/25          730003         
 
25-00215 02/07/25 IWS      INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICE OF NJ                           B
   4 January 2025 Garbage                82,576.83  5-01-26-305-150           B GARBAGE & TRASH CONTRACTUAL              R        02/07/25 02/12/25          10370836       
   5 January 2025 Yard Waste             16,334.34  5-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        02/07/25 02/12/25          10370836       
   6 January 2025 Recycling Tax           1,140.54  5-01-32-465-020           B RECYCLING TAX                            R        02/07/25 02/12/25          10370843       
                                        100,051.71 
 
25-00216 02/07/25 THELA010 THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN MCCANN                           B
   2 Janaury 2025 Legal Retainer          4,166.67  5-01-20-155-027           B LEGAL RETAINER                           R        02/07/25 02/12/25          1115           
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25-00217 02/07/25 THELA010 THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN MCCANN                            
   1 General Legal Svcs - January         2,570.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/07/25 02/12/25          1115           
 
25-00219 02/10/25 PSEG     PSE&G                                                     
   1 Kinderkamack Rd Lgt 2 - 1/25            32.96  5-01-31-430-000           B ELECTRICITY                              R        02/10/25 02/13/25          7311712718     
 
25-00220 02/10/25 TLO      TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE                             
   1 Detective Search Software              900.00  5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES                R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       2025 Annual Fee 
 
25-00221 02/10/25 LEUKE005 LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY                               
   1 Emerson Police Donation                600.00  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        02/10/25 02/13/25          ALESSANDRA ALOE
 
25-00222 02/10/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for Police                     45.03  5-01-25-240-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        02/10/25 02/13/25          1NN4-4MVF-CG3C 
 
25-00223 02/10/25 SUEZ     VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY                                   
   1 Fire Hydrants - February 2025       11,581.74  5-01-25-265-100           B FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE                     R        02/10/25 02/13/25          10008825412222 
 
25-00224 02/10/25 GIBLI005 GIBLIN & GANNAIO                                          
   1 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing       3,300.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       April 2024 
   2 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing       3,675.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       May 2024 
   3 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing       3,555.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       June 2024 
   4 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing       1,080.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       July 2024 
   5 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing         765.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       August 2024 
   6 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing       1,650.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       September 2024 
   7 Borough of Emerson Aff Housing       1,950.00  4-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        02/10/25 02/13/25                         
       November 2024 
                                         15,975.00 
 
25-00231 02/10/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES                                
   1 Plow Edge Bolts                         39.02  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        02/10/25 02/13/25          09040169367    
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25-00233 02/10/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Intro Ord 1697-25                       36.08  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        02/10/25 02/12/25          10989505       
 
25-00234 02/10/25 BCUA1    BCUA                                                      
   1 1st Qtr 2025 Sewer Bill            175,678.35  5-01-26-311-041           B SEWER DISPOSAL & PROCESSING MAIN COSTS   R        02/10/25 02/13/25          3608           
                                         47,552.32  5-01-26-311-042           B SEWER DISPOSAL & PROCESSING DEBT COSTS   
                                        223,230.67 
 
25-00235 02/10/25 NJSAC    NJ ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE                              
   1 Training Class - Lt Sokerka          1,400.00  5-01-25-240-042           B TRAINING COSTS EDUCATION                 R        02/10/25 02/13/25          IN-20199       
 

Total Purchase Orders:    114  Total P.O. Line Items:    165  Total List Amount:     503,540.28   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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CURRENT FUND                          4-01           54,597.27             0.00        54,597.27             0.00             0.00             0.00        54,597.27        
 
CURRENT FUND                          5-01          412,965.70             0.00       412,965.70             0.00             0.00             0.00       412,965.70        
 
CONSTRUCTION ESCROW ACCOUNT           5-13                0.00             0.00             0.00             0.00             0.00         3,428.98         3,428.98        
                           Year Total:              412,965.70             0.00       412,965.70             0.00             0.00         3,428.98       416,394.68        
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04           14,251.20             0.00        14,251.20             0.00             0.00             0.00        14,251.20        
 
RECREATION TRUST FUND                 T-12              395.53             0.00           395.53             0.00             0.00             0.00           395.53        
 
TRUST ACCOUNT                         T-14            1,760.00             0.00         1,760.00             0.00             0.00             0.00         1,760.00        
 
HOUSING TRUST FUND                    T-15           15,850.00             0.00        15,850.00             0.00             0.00             0.00        15,850.00        
 
ANIMAL CONTROL FUND                   T-17              291.60             0.00           291.60             0.00             0.00             0.00           291.60        
                           Year Total:               18,297.13             0.00        18,297.13             0.00             0.00             0.00        18,297.13        
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              500,111.30             0.00       500,111.30             0.00             0.00         3,428.98       503,540.28        
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         14 CONGRESS RD                                   1005 2                     972.40               0.00             972.40                                           
 
         82 VIVIAN AVE                                    101 13                      70.48               0.00              70.48                                           
 
         124 ROSS AVE                                     1019 10                     71.36               0.00              71.36                                           
 
         436 OLD HOOK RD                                  1101 504                 1,637.10               0.00           1,637.10                                           
 
         105 PASCACK AVE                                  205 6                       74.00               0.00              74.00                                           
 
         324 MAIN ST                                      304 3                      303.90               0.00             303.90                                           
 
         64 DYER AVE                                      406 15                     227.50               0.00             227.50                                           
 
         216 RANDOLPH AVE                                 728 5                       72.24               0.00              72.24                                           
 
                                Total Of All Projects:                             3,428.98               0.00           3,428.98   
























	February 18, 2025 Resolutions
	93-25 Closed Session



